Ganfacinto

SAN CONTRACTOR

ACINTO

PCOMING:

Virtual/Call In Council Meetings: May 4th & 18th, 2021

Planning Commission: Every 4th Tuesday of the month.

For More Information Visit: www.sanjacintoca.gov

FOLLOW

& LIKE US ON:

in. City of San Jacinto

@citysanjacinto

@cityofsanjacintoca

@cityofsanjacintoca



A win for San Jacinto

VOL. 2 ISSUE 6 | MAY 2021

In 2018, the City of San Jacinto partnered with WRCOG in the Regional Streetlight Program. The program was designed to facilitate the sale of over 50,000 utility-owned streetlights to San Jacinto and 10 other local governments in Western Riverside County. Participation facilitated the LED conversion of 1,945 streetlights and takes over maintenance services. The streetlight program is an extensive energy efficiency program, that will generate savings and reduce annual energy use. In addition to cost savings and reducing energy consumption, WRCOG secured and will disburse over \$3.6 million dollars in utility rebates to the participating agencies. San Jacinto received a reimbursement of \$186,548 in April.



May is national walking month. Walking is a fantastic way to keep active and maintain a healthy heart as it is fun, flexible, and free.

The City of San Jacinto encourages families, friends, and neighbors to participate in the month by scheduling walking times at the local parks, MSJC's track, or simply on your neighborhood sidewalk!

Follow us on social media and share your photos from your walking emojis and use #SJWalks, who knows we might feature you on our page!



Illegal dumping is a problem in many communities. Illegal dumping is the dumping of any waste, such as oil, furniture, appliances, trash, litter or landscaping cuttings, etc., upon any public right-ofway, City property, or private property, without consent of the owner.

San Jacinto's Code Enforcement Division patrols the City proactively addressing illegal dumping that occurs within city limits, however, the community's help is needed. Community help is essential to catching and deterring illegal dumping. The City encourages anyone who encounters illegal dumping that has already taken place to report it to the City's Public Utilities Department at 951-654-4041. If you are witnessing illegal dumping in progress, please contact the San Jacinto Police Department by calling the nonemergency line at 951-654-2702.

Do you have items that you need to dispose of? The City's trash hauler provider, CR&R, provides San Jacinto customers with 4 bulky item pickups a year. Schedule yours today by contacting CR&R at 951-943-1991. If you have any questions contact the San Jacinto Code Enforcement Division at 951-487-7330.





Ramona Expressionary Median Art project

The Ramona Expressway Median Art Project phase I is almost complete! Residents can enjoy the scenic art in the median as they drive through Ramona Expressway from State Street to Lyon Avenue. The agave art pieces have been installed, and solar uplighting will soon be installed. The second phase will upgrade the median segment between Lyon Avenue and Sanderson Avenue. The median was recently featured on a Channel 7 segment, praising the creativity to use art, and reduce the cost of long-term annual maintenance and water.





Although the doors to City Hall remain closed to the public City staff continues to provide services. Residents may access services via online, or in person by calling the front desk at the time of arrival. Below is a list of services we have and how to access them.

City Council Meetings: Held every 1st & 3rd Tuesday of every month. Call-in and virtual access are posted on the City's webpage. Meeting agendas are posted the Thursday prior to the scheduled meeting date. For speaker slips, please contact awalton@sanjacintoca.gov or jespinoza@sanjacintoca.gov

Water Department: 951-537-6386 Pay your water bill: 1-877-260-7818 or at www.sanjacintoca.gov

Business License: 951-487-7330 Applications are available for download at www.sanjacintoca.gov Email: businesslicense@sanjacintoca.gov

Building & Safety: 951-487-7330 Building Permits: Applications are available for download at www.sanjacintoca.gov Email: building@sanjacintoca.gov

Planning & Development Services: 951-487-7330 Planning applications are available for download at www.sanjacintoca.gov Email: planning@sanjacintoca.gov

FOLLOW & LIKE US ON: f @cityofsanjacintoca @cityofsanjacintoca

in. City of San Jacinto

Public Utilities: 951-654-4041 Under citizen's request, residents may report graffiti, broken lights, road issues, or park concerns online at: www.sanjacintoca.gov.

Code Enforcement: 951-487-7330 Email: CodeEnforcement@sanjacintoca.gov or use the citizen's request feature on the website.



We Want to Hear From You! We want to hear from you! What type of content do you want to see In the Loop! Reply

content do you want to see In the Loop! Reply to this email with what additional types of content.

Remember to share with your friends, and invite them to sign up to receive the e-newslatter!